
Office of the Principal

Govt Engineering College, Kozhikode

No: GECK/1432/2024-P2
Notice

Quotation No: P2/23/2024-25

Sealed quotations are invited for Supply of Materials for M Tech
Project purpose of this Institution specified in the schedule attached
below/overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the
place mentioned below the schedule. The necessary superscription, due date
for the receipt of quotations, the date up to which the rates will have to
remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the
quotation is to be sent are noted below. Any quotation received after the time
fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. The maximum period required
for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Quotations not
stipulating period of firmness and with price variation clause and/or 'subject
to prior sale' condition are liable to be rejected.

        The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc.
which are or may become payable by the contractor under existing or future
law or rules of the country of origin/supply or delivery during the course of
execution of the contract.

Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the
tenders or attached with the tender will not be applicable to the contract
unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the purchaser.

 
Superscription                                                         : Supply of

Materials for M. Tech Project purpose

Quotation Number                                                   : P2/23/2024-25
Due date time for receipt of Quotations                  : 06/01/25   2 PM
Date & time for opening Quotation                          : 06/01/25  3PM
Date Up to which the rates are to remain firm for acceptance :

31/03/25
Designation & Address of Officer whom
the quotation is to be addressed :        Principal, Engineering College

Kozhikode
List of Items to be Supplied

Sl NoSl No Name of MaterialName of Material Quantity (Kg/Ltr)Quantity (Kg/Ltr)
1 Cement 400

GECK/1432/2024-P2 I/199441/2024



2 Fine aggregate 1956
3 Coarse aggregate 3761
4 Silico - manganese slag 30
5 Silico - manganese dust 12
6 Rice husk Ash 14
7 Microsilica 10
8 Alccofine 1203 50
9 Dolomite powder 50
10 Biochar 50
11 Calcinated Clay 50
12 Matakaolin 50
13 Frame 36
14 Admixture 2
15 Handling Charges  -

 

Place: Kozhikode
Date: 27-12-2024

 Dr.E A Jasmin
PRINCIPAL, EC

Terms & Conditions

1.Prices shall be quoted for supply at Government Engineering College,
Kozhikode
2. Payment will be made only after the satisfactory delivery
/installation/Demonstration of the item
3.Delivery time required for the supply of the items shall be specified in the
bid
4.Warranty/Guarantee period should be mentioned. 
5.Brochure/Leaflet etc.. of the item proposed to be supplied shall be provided
 

 

GECK/1432/2024-P2 I/199441/2024



No. GECK/1432/2024-P2                              
                            ലഘുലഘു ക�േ�ഷക�േ�ഷൻൻ പരസ�ംപരസ�ം
 
ക�േ�ഷൻ ന ർ: P2/23/2024-25                              27-12-2024

                          സർ%ാർ എ(ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ് ,േകാഴിേ%ാട്       
                           

  സർ%ാർ എ(ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ്- േകാഴിേ%ാട് - ഈ 4ാപന5ിെല M.
Tech െ<ാജ=് ആവശ�Aൾ%ായി െമDീരിയൽസ് വിതരണം െചJുKതിന്
താLര�മുM ക നികളിൽ നിKും ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ   Nണി%ുKു .   
   പൂരിPിQ  ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ  ""ക�േ�ഷക�േ�ഷൻൻ ന ന ർർ 23/2024-25 - 23/2024-25 - M. Tech M. Tech െ<ാജ=്െ<ാജ=്
ആവശ�Aആവശ�Aൾൾ%ായി%ായി  െമDീരിയെമDീരിയൽൽസ്സ്  വിതരണംവിതരണം  െചJുKതിനുMെചJുKതിനുM
ക�േ�ഷക�േ�ഷൻൻ" " എK് <േത�കം േരഖെPടു5ി  <ിൻസിPാൾ സർ%ാർ
എ(ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ്, േകാഴിേ%ാട്, െവT് ഹിൽ (പി. ഒ), 673005. എK
േമൽവിലാസ5ിൽ  അയേ%[താണ് . 
   പൂരിPിQ  ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ  സമർPിേ%[  അവസാന തിJതി 06-01-2025, 2. 2.
പിപി..എംഎം. അവസാന തിJതിയും  സമയവും കഴി\് ലഭി%ുK ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ 
യാെതാരു കാരണവശാലും സ�ീകരി%ുKത^ . പൂരിPിQ  ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ
തുറ%ുK തിJതി, സമയം: 06-01-2025, 3 , 3 പിപി എംഎം. ക�േ�ഷനുകൾ തുറ%ുK
സമയ5് ക�േ�ഷൻ  സമർPിQവർേ%ാ  അവര് നിേയാഗി%ുK
വ�`ികൾേ%ാ  ഹാജരാകാവുKതാണ്.  സാധനAളുെട  വിതരണ5ിന്
ആവശ�മായ സമയം   നിbയമായും  പരാമർശിേ%[താണ്.  
  ആവശ�കതകളുെട    വിശദാംശAളും   അവയുെട വിതരണെ5
കുറിQുM വ�വ4കളും     www.geckkd.ac.in www.geckkd.ac.in എK െവബ് ൈസDിൽ നിKും 
നിKും ലഭി%ുKതാണ് . 

List of Items to be Supplied

 

Sl NoSl No Name of MaterialName of Material Quantity (Kg/Ltr)Quantity (Kg/Ltr)
1 Cement 400
2 Fine aggregate 1956
3 Coarse aggregate 3761
4 Silico - manganese slag 30
5 Silico - manganese dust 12
6 Rice husk Ash 14
7 Microsilica 10
8 Alccofine 1203 50
9 Dolomite powder 50

GECK/1432/2024-P2 I/199433/2024



10 Biochar 50
11 Calcinated Clay 50
12 Matakaolin 50
13 Frame 36
14 Admixture 2
15 Handling Charges  -

 

E A Jasmin

PRINCIPAL, EC

െവT് ഹിൽ                                                                     27-12-
2024

 
 

GECK/1432/2024-P2 I/199433/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-12-27T14:03:32+0530
	E A JASMIN




